Aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Series/Type: B41859
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B41859C8687M000 2018-06-22 2018-09-30 2018-12-31

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm ... 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
270 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C4277M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C4337M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.140 0.039 1330 B41859C4477M***
560 10 × 16 0.100 0.028 1760 B41859C4567M***
680 10 × 16 0.100 0.028 1760 B41859C4687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C4108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C4128M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.043 0.017 2480 B41859C4158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.038 0.015 2900 B41859C4188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.038 0.015 2900 B41859C4228M***
2700 16 × 20 0.038 0.015 3250 B41859C4278M***
3300 16 × 25 0.035 0.013 3630 B41859C4338M***
VR = 25 V DC
180 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C5187M***
220 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C5227M***
270 10 × 12.5 0.140 0.039 1330 B41859C5277M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.140 0.039 1330 B41859C5337M***
470 10 × 16 0.100 0.028 1760 B41859C5477M***
560 10 × 16 0.100 0.028 1760 B41859C5567M***
680 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C5687M***
820 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C5827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.043 0.017 2480 B41859C5108M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.038 0.015 2900 B41859C5158M***
1800 16 × 20 0.038 0.015 3250 B41859C5188M***
2200 16 × 25 0.035 0.013 3630 B41859C5228M***
B41859
Very low impedance 105 °C
Page 6 of 28Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm ... 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C7107M***
120 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C7127M***
150 8 × 11.5 0.190 0.056 945 B41859C7157M***
180 10 × 12.5 0.140 0.039 1330 B41859C7187M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.140 0.039 1330 B41859C7227M***
330 10 × 16 0.100 0.028 1760 B41859C7337M***
470 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C7477M***
560 10 × 20 0.060 0.020 1960 B41859C7567M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.043 0.017 2480 B41859C7687M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.038 0.015 2900 B41859C7108M***
1000 16 × 20 0.038 0.015 3250 B41859D7108M***
1200 16 × 20 0.038 0.015 3250 B41859C7128M***
1500 16 × 25 0.035 0.013 3630 B41859C7158M***
VR = 50 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 0.220 0.074 724 B41859C6107M***
150 10 × 12.5 0.180 0.061 979 B41859C6157M***
220 10 × 16 0.120 0.042 1370 B41859C6227M***
270 10 × 20 0.090 0.030 1580 B41859C6277M***
330 10 × 20 0.090 0.030 1580 B41859C6337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.068 0.027 2050 B41859C6477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.059 0.023 2410 B41859C6567M***
680 16 × 20 0.059 0.023 2730 B41859C6687M***
820 16 × 20 0.059 0.023 2730 B41859C6827M***
1000 16 × 25 0.056 0.021 3010 B41859C6108M***
B41859
Very low impedance 105 °C
Page 7 of 28Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm ... 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
56 8 × 11.5 0.880 0.220 500 B41859C8566M***
82 10 × 12.5 0.440 0.110 690 B41859C8826M***
120 10 × 16 0.310 0.076 950 B41859C8127M***
180 10 × 20 0.230 0.056 1150 B41859C8187M***
220 10 × 20 0.230 0.056 1150 B41859C8227M***
270 12.5 × 20 0.130 0.043 1500 B41859C8277M***
330 12.5 × 25 0.093 0.033 1900 B41859C8337M***
390 12.5 × 25 0.093 0.033 1900 B41859C8397M***
470 12.5 × 30 0.084 0.028 2300 B41859C8477M***
470 16 × 20 0.096 0.032 2000 B41859D8477M***
560 12.5 × 35 0.070 0.024 2500 B41859C8567M***
680 12.5 × 40 0.063 0.021 2800 B41859C8687M***
680 16 × 25 0.075 0.025 2600 B41859D8687M***
680 18 × 20 0.090 0.030 2500 B41859E8687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.063 0.021 2850 B41859C8827M***
820 18 × 25 0.072 0.024 2800 B41859D8827M***
1000 18 × 31.5 0.060 0.020 3300 B41859C8108M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.060 0.020 3300 B41859C8128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.054 0.018 3400 B41859C8158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.051 0.017 3500 B41859C8188M***
B41859
Very low impedance 105 °C
Page 8 of 28Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm ... 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 12.5 × 30/35/40 and 18 × 40 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 8 × 11.5 ... 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 20 ... 16 × 31.5 mm and
18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 100 V DC
47 10 × 12.5 0.660 0.170 480 B41859C9476M***
56 10 × 16 0.470 0.110 600 B41859C9566M***
68 10 × 16 0.470 0.110 600 B41859C9686M***
82 10 × 16 0.470 0.110 600 B41859C9826M***
100 10 × 20 0.340 0.084 800 B41859C9107M***
120 12.5 × 20 0.180 0.062 1100 B41859C9127M***
180 12.5 × 25 0.140 0.047 1250 B41859C9187M***
220 12.5 × 25 0.140 0.047 1250 B41859C9227M***
270 16 × 20 0.150 0.048 1350 B41859C9277M***
330 16 × 25 0.120 0.038 1700 B41859C9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 0.095 0.032 1850 B41859D9477M***
470 18 × 25 0.110 0.036 1750 B41859C9477M***
560 18 × 35 0.081 0.027 2200 B41859C9567M***
680 18 × 40 0.077 0.026 2700 B41859C9687M***
820 18 × 40 0.077 0.026 2700 B41859C9827M***
B41859
Very low impedance 105 °C
Page 9 of 28Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.